234
ARTM-Pn无线测温采集装置
ARTM-Pn wireless temperature measuring equipment
安装使用说明书 V2.3
Installation & Operation Manual V2.3
安科瑞电气股份有限公司
Acrel Co., LTD.
申 明

temperature data and displays such data on ARTM-Pn locally. In addition, it can be networked via the
RS485 port for remote intelligent monitoring.
1.2 型号说明
1.2 Type Introduction
ARTM
表示无线测温采集装置
Wireless temperature measuring equipment
Pn
P3，P6，P9，P12分别表示 3点，6点，9
点或 12点测温，支持 60点
P3, P6, P9 or P12 selectable, n ≤60
xxx
传感器类型：
Sensor Type:
xxx，分别表示 ATE100M,200,400…
xxx,100M is ATE100100M,
200 is ATE200,400 is ATE400 and so on
E 有无电量测量，E—有，缺省—无。
Electricity measurement, E-Yes,default-No
安科瑞电气股份有限公司
2
1.3 技术指标
1.3 Technical Features
项目
Items
指标
Features
额定输入
Rated input
接线方式
Wiring mode
3P3L或 3P4L
3P3L or3P4L
电压
Voltage
100V/400V
电流
Current
5A
频率
frequency
50Hz
准确度
Accuracy rating
电流、电压
Current、Voltage
0.5级
0.5 class
有功功率
Active power
0.5级
0.5 class
无功功率
Reactive power
0.5级
0.5 class
电能
Energy
0.5级
0.5 class
辅助电源
Power Source